DESIGN CREDITS

Scenic Design

The Last Five Years (upcoming)
Fat Ham (upcoming)

The Moors

You Will Get Sick

Good Grief

She Kills Monsters
Everybody

Wilderness

Properties Design
The Moors

Big Fish

Ride the Cyclone
She Kills Monsters
Ragtime
Everybody
Wilderness

Head over Heels

Properties Assistant
An lliad
Mr. Burns, a post-electric play

Scenic Art Design
All Together Now

Scenic Carpentry and Painting
Orlando (upcoming)

The Dog Project (upcoming)
Seven Guitars

The Moors

25" Annual... Spelling Bee
Silent Sky

Blood Wedding

She Kills Monsters

The Country Wife

Men on Boats

RELATED EXPERIENCE
Business Manager
Administrative Associate
Administrative Assistant

RELATED SKILLS

KATHERINE SIMON

simon.katherine.e@gmail.com = (262) 853-3308 = katherinesimondesign.com

Lenny Leibowitz
David Glover
Tom Dugdale

Eleni Papaleonardos
Shanelle Marie & Alan Tyson

J. Briggs Cormier
Kevin McClatchy
Mandy Fox

Tom Dugdale
Leda Hoffmann
Leda Hoffmann
J. Briggs Cormier
David Bahgat
Kevin McClatchy
Mandy Fox

Leda Hoffmann

Leda Hoffmann
Leda Hoffmann

James Blackmon

Claudia Wier
Mandy Fox
Chuck Smith
Tom Dugdale
Mandy Fox

Tom Dugdale
Leda Hoffmann
J. Briggs Cormier

EJ Westlake & Tom Dugdale

Beth Kattelman

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
The Ohio State University

Available Light Theatre

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
The Ohio State University
Columbus Children’s Theatre

The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
Luminous Theatre

The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio

The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University

Shattered Globe Theatre
Milwaukee Repertory Theater
Waukesha Civic Theatre

2025
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022

2021
2017

2021

2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022

2017-2018
2015-2017
2014-2015

Scenic carpentry, personnel lift operation, SketchUp, digital and physical 3D scale model making, painting and
rendering, AutoCAD, Photoshop, scenic painting, Microsoft Suite, Quickbooks, Salesforce, Vendini, valid driver's license

EDUCATION

Master of Fine Arts (expected)
Master of Arts

Bachelor of Arts

Theatre (Design)

Cinema and Media Studies

Drama, Film

The Ohio State University

University of California, Los Angeles

Vassar College

2025
2012
2008



	The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
	The Contemporary Theatre of Ohio
	The Ohio State University
	Available Light Theatre

